PUBLIC NOTICE

HILLSBORO-DEERING SCHOOL DISTRICT

2023 NOMINATIONS FOR THE RICHARD W. WITHINGTON AWARD

The Richard W. Withington Award is granted to a member of the Hillsboro-Deering School District personnel; a teacher, administrator, secretary, custodian, aide, coach, activities director, or other full or part-time employee of the District.

The recipient should be recognized as an ambassador of the school into the Hillsborough community, a person who has strived for and achieved excellence, contributed significantly to the general welfare of the students in ways above and beyond the normal requirements of their job, offered students and adults a model of strong professional behavior and carried this model from the school into the community. Recognition and respect in the Hillsborough community as a representative of the Hillsboro-Deering School District is a key component.

Please submit nominations in writing to:

Dr. Jennifer L. Crawford Superintendent of Schools SAU #34 78 School St. Hillsboro, NH 03244-4870 or jcrawford@hdsd.org

Deadline for nominations: Friday, May 1, 2023

The Withington Award is determined annually in an amount of at least \$1,000 by a Grant Committee consisting of a representative of the public, the Chairperson of the Hillsboro-Deering School Board, and the Superintendent of Schools.

The award recipient will be announced during the Hillsboro-Deering School District Campus-Wide Family Fun-Fest on May 10, 2023.

Equal Opportunity Employer/Equal Educational Opportunities